
 
June 30, 2023 

 
 
James M. King 
Rates Analyst II, Rates & Regulatory Affairs  
Liberty Utilities 
15 Buttrick Road 
Londonderry, NH 03053 
 
Re: Docket No. 22-045 

Winter 2022-2023 and Summer 2023 Cost of Gas 
Tariff Pages: 49th rev pg 1; 46th rev pg 3; 44th rev pg 4; 25th rev pgs 87, 89; 7th rev pg 92 
Tariff No. 11 
Effective Date: July 1, 2023 

 
Dear Mr. King: 
 

Employees of the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission have reviewed the tariff filing 
received on June 23, 2023 and have determined that the changes in rates appear correct.  On June 28, 
2023, the New Hampshire Department of Energy (DOE) submitted comments on the tariff filing.  
However, the company has not yet had sufficient time to respond to these comments.  The 
Commission requests that the company submit a response to the DOE’s comments by July 10, 2023. 
 

In accordance with the Secretarial letter issued March 17, 2020, this letter will be filed 
electronically only at this time.   
 

Please e-mail me at tariffs@puc.nh.gov if I can be of assistance. 
 

Sincerely, 
 
/s/ Ben Martin-McDonough 
 
Ben Martin-McDonough 
Tariff Administrator 

cc: Service List 
 

 
 
CHAIRMAN  
Daniel C. Goldner 
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Pradip K. Chattopadhyay 
 
COMMISSIONER 
Carleton B. Simpson 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
 

 
 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 

Concord, N.H. 03301-2429 

 
 

Tel. (603) 271-2431 
 

Website: 
www.puc.nh.gov 

mailto:tariffs@puc.nh.gov


SERVICE  LIST  -  DOCKET RELATED - Email Addresses 6/30/2023Docket #: Printed :22-045

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com

amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov

chahreddine.abbes@energy.nh.gov

deborah.gilbertson@libertyutilities.com

donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com

Faisal.DeenArif@energy.nh.gov

hgp@PeachandAssociatesLLC.onmicrosoft.com

James.King@libertyutilities.com

Joshua.Tilbury@libertyutilities.com

karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov

karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com

Luke.Sanborn@libertyutilities.com

mark@forecon.com

mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov

maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov

Sean.M.Courtois@energy.nh.gov

thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov

Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com

Page # : 1


